



01st January 2020

## **EXCLUSIVE DISTRIBUTION LETTER**

To whom it may concern,

This agreement is made between James Heal, an UK based company, and Xperto Integral Systems, S.A. de C.V., a Mexico based company, having a place of business in Parque España 223, Col. Buenos Aires, Monterrey, Nuevo León, CP 64800, México.

The parties desire that Xperto Integral Systems, S.A. de C.V., act as an exclusive independent agent of James Heal's products within Mexico for Testing Instruments, Test Materials and Service & Calibration.

As Xperto Integral Systems, S.A. de C.V., is the only authorized and sole agent for James Heal's products in the above mentioned territories, James Heal will not be responsible for any purchase of its products not made via Xperto Integral Systems, S.A. de C.V., or directly from James Heal from the date of this letter.



**Javier Manzano** International Sales Manager

James Heal, Richmond Works, Halifax HX3 6EP, England